Willow League 2021 fixtures (11 teams)
First team = home team								Version 2.1 27/04/21 
Wc May 3th	League 1	May 3rd bank holiday
	Cavaliers
	Glenwood Church
	Thu 6th May
	Pontcanna
	

	Casuals
	BOTS
	Thu 6th May
	Wenvoe
	

	Eclipse
	Talygarn
	Thu 6th May
	St Fagans
	

	Chartered Trust
	Orchestra
	Thu 6th May
	St Fagans
	

	Centurions
	Celtic Hawks
	Thu 6th May
	Llantwit Fardre 
	

	Medics 
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	




Wc May 10th	Cup/Bowl Prelim
	Game 1
	Orchestra
	Casuals
	Thu 13th May
	Wenvoe
	

	Game 2
	Cardiff Cavaliers
	Glenwood Church
	Thu 13th May
	Cathedral School 
	

	Game 3
	Radyr Dads
	Talygarn
	Wed 12th May
	St Fagans
	

	Game 4
	Medics
	Centurions
	Thu 13th May 
	Llantwit Fardre
	



		
Wc May 17th	League 2
	Orchestra
	Glenwood Church
	Thu 20th May
	St Fagans
	

	Talygarn
	Celtic Hawks
	Mon 17th May
	Llandaff Fields
	

	Cavaliers
	BOTS
	Thu 20th May
	Cathedral School
	

	Eclipse
	Centurions
	Thu 20th May
	St Fagans
	

	Medics 
	Casuals
	Thu 20th May
	Wenvoe
	

	Chartered Trust
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	




Wc May 24th	League 3	 
	Centurions
	Cavaliers
	Thu 27th May
	Llantwit Fardre
	

	Medics 
	Chartered Trust
	Tues 25th May
	St Fagans
	

	Celtic Hawks
	Casuals
	Wed 26th May
	Lisvane CC
	

	Talygarn
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	Glenwood Church
	Eclipse
	Tues 25th May
	St Fagans
	

	BOTS
	Orchestra
	Thu 27th May
	Pontcanna
	



Wc  May 31st 	Cup 1		  May 31st bank holiday
	Game 5
	Winner Game 1
	BOTS
	
	Cathedral  School
	

	Game 6
	Winner Game 2
	Celtic Hawks
	
	Lisvane CC?
	

	Game 7
	Winner Game 3
	Chartered Trust
	Wed 2nd June
	St Fagans
	

	Game 8
	Winner Game 4 
	Eclipse
	Wed 2nd June
	St Fagans
	




		
Wc June 7th 	League 4
	BOTS
	Medics 
	Wed 9th June
	Llandaff
	

	Talygarn
	Glenwood Church
	Wed 9th June
	St Fagans / Llandaff Fields (TBC)
	

	Eclipse
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	Orchestra
	Cavaliers
	Thu 10th June
	Cathedral  School
	

	Celtic Hawks
	Chartered Trust
	Wed 9th June
	Lisvane CC
	

	Casuals
	Centurions
	Thu 10th June
	Wenvoe
	




Wc June 14th 	League 5	 
	Celtic Hawks
	Bye / Friendly 
	-
	-
	

	Cavaliers
	Casuals
	Thu 17th June
	Pontcanna 
	

	Orchestra
	Talygarn
	Thu 17th June
	Pontcanna
	

	Centurions
	Medics 
	Thu 17th June
	Llantwit Fardre
	

	Glenwood Church
	BOTS
	Wed 16th June
	St Fagans
	

	Chartered Trust
	Eclipse
	Wed 16th June
	St Fagans
	




Wc June 21st 	Bowl 1
	Game 9
	Loser Game 5
	Loser Game 1
	Wed 23rd June
	St Fagans
	?

	Game 10
	Loser Game 2
	Loser Game 6
	Wed 23rd June
	St Fagans
	?

	Game 11
	Loser Game 7
	Loser Game 3
	
	
	

	Game 12
	Loser Game 4
	Loser Game 8
	
	
	


	
Wc June 28th 	League 6
	Casuals
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	BOTS
	Centurions
	Thu 1st July
	Pontcanna
	

	Glenwood Church
	Chartered Trust
	Wed 30th June
	St Fagans
	

	Talygarn
	Medics 
	Tues 29th June
	Llandaff Fields
	

	Eclipse
	Orchestra
	Wed 30th June
	St Fagans
	

	Celtic Hawks
	Cavaliers
	Wed 30th June
	Lisvane CC
	




Wc July 5th 	League 7
	Orchestra
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	Medics 
	Eclipse
	Wed 7th July
	St Fagans
	

	BOTS
	Celtic Hawks
	Thu 8th July
	Llandaff
	

	Chartered Trust
	Casuals
	Wed 7th July
	St Fagans
	

	Cavaliers
	Talygarn
	Thu 8th July
	Blackweir
	

	Centurions
	Glenwood Church
	Thu 8th July
	Llantwit Fardre
	




Wc July 12th 			
Cup semi-finals
	Game 13
	Winner Game 7
	Winner Game 5
	Thu 15th July
	St Fagans
	

	Game 14
	Winner Game 6
	Winner Game 8
	Thu 15th July
	St Fagans
	


	
		Bowl semi-finals
	Game 15
	Winner Game 11
	Winner Game 9
	
	
	

	Game 16
	Winner Game 10
	Winner Game 12
	
	
	


	
Wc July 19th	League 8	 
	Casuals
	Eclipse
	Thu 22nd July
	Wenvoe
	

	Glenwood Church
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	Orchestra
	Celtic Hawks
	Thu 22nd July
	Llandaff Fields
	

	Chartered Trust
	Centurions
	Wed 21st July
	St Fagans
	

	Medics 
	Cavaliers
	
	
	

	Talygarn
	BOTS
	Tues 20th July
	Llandaff Fields
	




Wc July 26th 	League 9	 
	Medics 
	Celtic Hawks
	
	
	

	Centurions
	Orchestra
	Thu 29th July
	Llantwit Fardre
	

	Cavaliers
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	Eclipse
	BOTS
	Wed 28th July
	St Fagans
	

	Chartered Trust
	Talygarn
	Thu 29th July
	St Fagans
	

	Glenwood Church
	Casuals
	Thu 29th July
	St Fagans
	




Wc Aug 2nd	League 10	 
	BOTS
	Chartered Trust
	Thu 5th Aug
	Llandaff
	

	Eclipse
	Cavaliers
	Tue 3rd Aug 
	St Fagans
	

	Casuals
	Talygarn
	Thu 5th Aug 
	Wenvoe
	

	Celtic Hawks
	Glenwood Church
	Wed 4th Aug 
	Lisvane CC
	

	Centurions 
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	 -
	

	Orchestra
	Medics 
	Wed 4th Aug
	Pontcanna
	




		Cup Final   date TBC
	Winner Game 13
	Winner Game 14
	 Wed 4th August
	 St Fagans
	 



		Bowl Final   date TBC
	Winner Game 15
	Winner Game 16
	 Wed 4th August
	 St Fagans
	  




Wc Aug 8th 	League 11
	Glenwood Church
	Medics 
	Wed  11th Aug
	St Fagans
	

	Cavaliers
	Chartered Trust
	Thu 12th Aug
	TBA
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Talygarn
	Centurions
	Tues 10th Aug
	Llandaff Fields
	

	BOTS 
	Bye / Friendly
	-
	-
	

	Casuals
	Orchestra
	Thu 12th Aug
	Wenvoe
	

	Celtic Hawks
	Eclipse
	Thu 12th Aug
	Lisvane CC
	




Wc aug 16th 	Cup Final and Bowl Final reserve date   (tbc) at St Fagans

Venues and preferences
Eclipse		st fagans - wed
Ch trust		st fagans - wed
Cavaliers	cath school – thu (not available in early season, confirm)
Casuals		wenvoe – thur (wenvoe availability tbc)
Glam cent	ll fardre - thursday
Boyz		Llandaff fields
Glenwood	st fagans - wed 
Medics		blackweir but will travel – prefer wednesday
Hawks		Llandaff fields
National Orchestra	blackweir but will travel
Talygarn	blackweir or st fagans but will travel

